Aries Electronics, Inc. Declaration of Conformity to EU RoHS 3

Aries Electronics Incorporated, 2609 Bartram Road in Bristol, PA 19007 declares that to the best of our knowledge, all electrical, electronic and mechanical equipment (listed on our website as RoHS-compliant) sold and or supplied by the company are in compliance with Directive 2015/863/EC of the European Parliament and Council of March 31, 2015 on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment (also known as "RoHS 3 Recast").

Any electrical and electronic equipment listed on our website that is not documented as RoHS compliant, can be ordered as RoHS compliant and will then be given a new part number.

Also, this declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of Aries Electronics Incorporated. Specifically, parts and or product manufactured and or supplied do not contain the substances listed in the table below in concentrations by weight in homogeneous materials greater than the listed value.

Substance	Maximum Limit (ppm)
Lead (Pb)	1000
Cadmium (Cd)	100
Mercury (Hg)	100
Hexavalent Chromuim (Cr6+)	1000
Poly Brominated Biphenyls (PBB)	1000
Poly Brominated Diphenyl ethers (PBDE)	1000
Bis(2-Ethylhexyl) phthalate (DEHP)	1000
Benzyl butyl phthalate (BBP)	1000
Dibutyl phthalate (DBP)	1000
Diisobutyl phthalate (DIBP)	1000

Joseph Mickey Quality Assurance Manager Aries Electronics Inc. April 16, 2018